SHENZHEN TERUIXIANG ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD
团结 Unity 务实 Pragmatic
pragmaticPragm
aticPragma
ticPragmati
c
共赢 Win-win
winwinwin-wi

not change. 因为电容值很小，电路在使用中，电路阻抗不变。
3. Type
Type designation
Discharge voltage
( D.C.)
Insulation
resistance
Capacitance
value
型         式 放 电 电 压 绝 缘 抵 抗 静 电 容 量
SPG
1.0~1.5KV
1.0~2.0KV
3.0~4.0KV
10,000MΩ 以上 1 PF 以下
4.Figure and code of dimension 产品外形图
MDC
1-2KV
d 0.58±0.05 F 5±1.0
SHENZHEN TERUIXIANG ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD   www.trxc.net
                                          Page 4 of 8                                 TRX-3-077 B0
 2014-05-28
The certificates with seal are validity.
Unity Pragmatic Win-win
5.TAPEING SPECIFICATIONS
P Pitch between capacitors 12.7 ±1.0
P0 Feed Hole Pitch 12.7 ±0.3
D0 Feed Hole Diamrter 4.0 ±0.2
H0 Height to Seating Plane 16 ±1.0
H1 Maximum Component Heigth 40.0 MAX
W Carrier Tape Width 18.0 +1/-0.5
SHENZHEN TERUIXIANG ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD   www.trxc.net
                                          Page 5 of 8                                 TRX-3-077 B0
 2014-05-28
The certificates with seal are validity.
Unity Pragmatic Win-win
6.Specification  规格要求
6.1 Capacitance 电容值
  The capacitance value shall be within the specified range when measured at 1 ± 0.1 MHz
and 1 to 5 volts Rms Bridge without bias.
  测量在 1 ±0.1MHz 及 1~5 伏特 Rms Bridge 无偏压，则电容值在所规定之范围内。
6.2 Insulation resistance 绝缘电阻
  The insulation resistance shall exceed 10,000 MΩ When measured with 500VDC in a
normal temperature and humidity through the protective resistance of 1 MΩ for 1 minute.
  测量在 500VDC，正常温度及湿度，1MΩ 保护阻力，在 1 分钟内绝缘电阻超过
10,000MΩ。
6.3 Discharge voltage 放电电压
  The discharge voltage shall be within the specified range when measured with the circuit of
Fig﹒1﹒
测定在图表 1 之电路，放电电压会在规格范围内。
6.4 Extinction voltage of arc 放电消弧电压
  The extinction voltage of are shall exceed 0.8 KV when measured with the circuit of Fig﹒
1﹒
测定在图表 1 之电路，弧的熄灭电压会超出 0.8KV。
6.5 Life test of discharge 放电寿命测试
  The SPARK GAP shall be discharge for 10,000 times at the voltage of 150% discharge
voltage with the circuit of Fig﹒1 in a normal temperature and humidity．After the life test
of discharge，the SPARK GAP shall satisfy the following specifications．
Capacitance value Insulation resistance Discharge voltage
0.75pF
max.
 1,000 MΩ
min.
 Within ± 30%
在正常温度中，图 1 之电路，在 150%放电电压时 SPARK GAP 可放电一万次放电，
寿命测定之后 SPARK GAP 可以满足下列规格。
电  容   值 绝   缘   抵   抗 放   电   电   压
0.75pF
max.
 1,000 MΩ
min
 初期值在 ± 30%
SHENZHEN TERUIXIANG ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD   www.trxc.net